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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARTIANCE * BEFORE THE
S/S of Bramarr Avenue, 0’ W

of centerline of Arapahoe Avenue * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
1% Election District

1% Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(2418 Bramarr Avenue)

* CASE NO. 00-085-A
Perry B. & Deborzah L. SeBour
& Betty L. Boland *
Petitioners
* ok k ok ok ok ok Kk F k ok Kk ok %

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner as an Administrative Variance
filed by Perry B. & Deborah L. SeBour, property owners, for that property known as 2418 Bramarr
Avenue in the Catonsville area of Baltimore County. The Petitioners herein seek a variance from
Secttons I (*A” Residential Zone) and C.3 (1945-1953 Regs.) to permit a comer lot sideyard
setback of 6 ft. (for a proposed addition) in lieu of the required 15 fi. and from Section IIT C.2 to
permit a front yard setback of 22 fi. in lieu of the required 25 fi. The subject property and requested
relief are more particularly described on Petitioner’s Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the
Petition for Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered
based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the
Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to
indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of
the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the

A
information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the
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requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.ZR. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R.
would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners.
Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimere County Code

and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the requested

variance should be granted.
THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County

this 2#‘ day of October, 1999 that a variance from Sections III (“A” Residential Zone) and C.3
(1945-1953 Regs.) to permit a comer lot sideyard setback of 6 ft. (for a proposed additicn) in lieu of
the required 15 ft. and from Section III C.2 to permit a front yard setback of 22 fi. in lieu of the

required 25 £, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restriction which is

a condition precedent to the relief granted herein:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same
upon receipt of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that
proceeding at this time is at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate
process from this Order has expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed,
the Petitioners would be required to return, and be responsible for returning, said

property to its original condition.

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

;




Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386

Fax: 410-887-3468

1
October/6: 1999

Mr. & Mrs. Perry B. SeBour
Ms. Befty L. Boland

2418 Bramarr Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21228

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 00-035-SPH
Property: 2418 Bramarr Avenue

Dear Mr. & Mrs. SeBour and Ms. Boland:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed
Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
County Board of Appeals. If you require additional information concerning filing an
appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

(W b//,'ci}‘gz% K/GM{’C

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK :raj
Enclosure

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
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Peti®on for Adminirative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at _ 24\Y Bramare Bue

which is presently zoned _ D R - \

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
tat attached hereto and

owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is describ
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance irom Section(s) T “fl\"ﬁ%}%.‘ 1= Zowiz) C. 3

in the description an “
1945 1053 R4 5

To Vermir A CORNER Lo 21Dz YARD (E€TRAcr BEEERRIESEOFR G £T, é’—'ofl A FRoPosepd
ADDITIoN) IN LIEY oF THE REXRuIRZ) |5 FT. AND M C, 2710 Fermir A
Ty cereack oF 2 T N Ligd of THE. REQUIRED 2.5 FT°

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baitimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back

of this petition form.

Praperty is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
!, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and aretobe b

ounded by the zoning

regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baitimore County.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee:

Name - Type or Print

IAWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of
perjury, that liwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which

is the subject of this Petition.

Legal Owner(s):
A’rrv 8.SefBouc /Dcéoraxly L ngour

Poliloos | Qe T i

CASENO. /00 -85

B2y slislys

-4

Reviewed By - \}\/-
Estimated Posting Date _ _‘

Signature
Be Hy [ gﬂ /ﬁf;‘c/
Address Telephane No. Name - Type or Print
o City State Zip Code “Signatupé Yo 4§0-072if @
= JE Bramarr Aue 40 750-29/58
= Address Telephone No.
i BoMimore Margland 2s228&
8. City 7 State Zip Gode
O .
E Representative to be Contacted:
o QP e
15~
\;
e \l\iCa any Name
& Q‘;
% gA 3 Telephone No. Address Telephione No.
gz
: 55 (_}/iy‘r State Zip Code City State Zip Code
42 A Eiiblic Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
" _dayof j s that the subject matter of this petition be sef for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
ations of Baftimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zaning Commissioner of Baltimaore County

Date 8[’L ¢ h 4
alslaa

q‘L"F *



Afﬁd aVR in Support of Admiastrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows; That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at _ef 418 Bramarr fhe

Address

Ea./%'mo(e mol. 2/2x
City State Zip Code
That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty): o
We, Deborah and Perry SeBour and Betty Boland are requesting a sideyard setback variance of 45 feet + or -,
We have lived together at this address since 1983, we are all on the deed for this property. ’D(ﬁ D 5.

We wish to build a first floor level addition with a basement level garage.

We want my mom, Betty Boland to have her bedroom and bathroom on the first floor level., along with a sewing
room and some storage area. This will eliminate the problem of having to go up and down the stairs as she ages.
Also, since 1983, our family has grown and we now have three children. The house has three bedrooms on the 2nd.
level and two make shift bedrooms in the basement. Our house is very cut up inside and we have no storage space.
We need extra space so everyone can have their own bedroom, and we need some family fun space.

The addition will allow us to open up the existing house and make it more comfortable for all of us.

We can’t afford to upgrade to a newer, larger house, and we really had never planned to move again when we
bought this property. We work in this area and the children are settled in their schools.

Per the notes on the plat information, you will see that the neighbors facing us from the street have a 12’ right of
way for Balto. County, while we have a 25’ right of way for Balto. County.

Our 25’ right of way includes 9° of street, to the middle , and 16’ of grass area, that we maintain. The neighbors
12° right of way includes 9° of street, to the middle and 3" of grass that they maintain. There is plenty of space
here, please consider our request.

Thank you.
That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Srwido By [ oot L) LG il

Signglufe
Iaerrq g-segour /.DtgoraA Z ff&m“ 63#\/ L 60/&#}0/
NameZ£ Type or Print Name - Tybe or Print

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this_ 25 day of _(eegual , #9597  before me, a Notary Pubiic of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, pejsonally appeared

ﬂEg% i! Lo ¥ MboR sl SLLoaR  AETTY & Lok FA48
ihe Afflant(s) herein’ personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Afiiant(s), and made oath in due form of

law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal m
—~
$75%9 a7

Date ' Notary/Public _— -
57240z

My Commission Expires

ROBERT DELAWDER
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF MARYLAND
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 529-02



Afﬁd aVi' in Support of Admiglstrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiani(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 2%/ 57 g rFaenarr /4 V€.
Address

Bao [Pmore _Md.  2/228

City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty): &'

We, Deborah and Perry SeBour and Betty Boland are requesting a sideyard setback variance of He% feet + or -. -—D (5]
We have lived together at this address since 1983, we are all on the deed for this property. ‘DL.’D
We wish to build a first floor level addition with a basement level garage.

We want my mom, Betty Boland to have her bedroom and bathroom on the first floor level., along with a sewing
room and some storage area. This will eliminate the problem of having to go up and down the stairs as she ages.
Also, since 1983, our family has grown and we now have three children. The house has three bedrooms on the 2nd.
leével and two make shift bedrooms in the basement. Qur house is very cut up inside and we have no storage space.
We need extra space so everyone can have their own bedroom, and we need some family fun space.

The addition will aliow us to open up the existing house and make it more comfortable for all of us.

We can’t afford to upgrade to a newer, larger house, and we really had never planned to move again when we
bought this property. We work in this area and the children are settled in their schools.

Per the notes on the plat information, yon will see that the neighbors facing us from the street have a 12° right of
way for Balto. County, while we have a 25 right of way for Balto. County.

Our 25 right of way includes 9° of street, to the middle , and 16° of grass area, that we maintain. The neighbors
12" right of way includes 9° of street, to the middle and 3 of grass that they maintain. There is plenty of space
here, please consider our request.

Thank you.
That the Affiani(s) acknowledge(s} that if a formal demand is filed, Afflant(s} will be required fo pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

g%,é/m/ﬂ&w/% B, 2 o laat

ign Signature = /f
ﬂff’?‘v g-gf&uf/DCéafdéL:SCgﬂur 5&#‘{ Z. go/ﬁhc{
Name - ype or Print Name - Type or Print

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wij:

1 HEREBY CERTIFY, this é 5’ day of [ 6 UusS , Z ??ﬁ , before me, a Notairy Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

D@éor‘ah Z-{C"gowr, /%fr»f g~_{€goqr 567[7(‘/ Z-go/ai?a/

the Affiant(s) herein, personally knofn or satisfdctorily identified to me as such Afffant(s), and made oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/heritheir knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal %)
B 2549 ol BB Ve

- Date ) thyy Public = { o
My Commission Expires - Zﬁ'O
T2y o9fisigg KOBERT DELAWDER

NOTARY PUBLIC

BTATEOF MARYLAH? 7
‘S"E‘}éw‘&‘:ﬂ”’: EXPIRES 50607

A
AL Tt



Petﬁon for Adminis”rative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at A3Y Breamarrs \A"‘Q :

which is presently zoned _ D Q ~

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baitimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 11_ ( A Residen e 26n e) c. 3(;%5- T0 53 f?q’js)

To Permit o cornec hfs;dﬂ"f"’rd 56\":@(&_0{: (aF“'(Cor Gfroposed add. ko " ) i fev
of e re%"’“‘-‘ﬁed 15 FF. And I C.2. 7o Perp.+A Fron 'ltyafq/ sefback ot 22 F1,

(N (ieu of +he requiced RS FF

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baitimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back

of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee:

Name - Type or Print

Signature
Address Telephone No.
City State Zip Code

Aftorney For Petitioner:

Name - Type or Print

Signature
Company
Address Telephene No.
City State Zip Code

i/We do solemniy declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that lAwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Legal Owner(s):
ﬂf”‘*f 8 SCGour /Dcéo/al L, gt’lgour

o Ll il
ety L. Boland.

Name -T Aszrint j
Signa% 410 95 0-0 1o ©

P Bram arr/u{ 910 750-291% &7

Address Telephone No.

é’a//'élnorc /ﬂan;, /&nas/tateolll LY

City Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:

Name _

Address Telephone No.
City State Zip Code

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County,

this day of :
requlations of Baffimore County and that the property be reposted.

. o A

that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

Zoning Commussioner of Baltimore County

B

~
CASENO. ¥/ oI5 /T
REy /15198

Revizwed By

Estimated Posting Date

1{51949



2418 Bramarr Ave,
Baltimore, Md. 21228
Phone 410-750-2919
410-465-3158

Perry & Deborah SeBour ’(,/
&Y

August 23, 1999

ZONING / PROPERTY DESCRIPTION FOR : 2418 Bramarr Ave.

Beginning at a point on the South side of Bramarr Ave. which is 37 wide at the
distance of %’ west of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street
Arapahoe Ave. which 1s 37° wide.

Being lot # 4, in the subdivision of “ Barany ™, as recorded in Baltimore County
Plat Book G.L B. 17, folio 50, contamning 20,970 sq.ft. + or -.

Also known as 2418 Bramarr Ave. and located m the 1st. Election District, and the

1st. Counsilmanic Dustrict.

oo.oss'a
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladies and Gentlemen:

RE: Case No.: OO- 65 ~A

Petitioner/Developer:
PeeryN §UVeporiAl Serpou

AND BETTY Poeand

Date of Hearing/Closing: </ -28-7%
)Zﬂgéew/n Hod
W/ j/_}Zu/

My ‘o\iﬂ

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary srgn(s) required by law

were posted conspicuously on the property located at

7 22/8 BramMarr. AVSaus

The sign(s) were posted on

2cpT. 3, (999

( Month, Day, Year) - -

Sincerely,

YLl @ e

(Signature of Sign Poster and Date)

C'?A}Z_LAMD = Yhorn&
~ (Printed Name)
ez PvErsots (e &
(Address) o
Dactireon & , Mp. 27 2D
(City, State, le Code)

(10) ZAZ -G 675

" (T elephone Number)







BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 00| $3°G [-A Address __ 24 18 BRAMARR. AVE

Contact Person: LEW! ‘ _ Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Planner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: __ &\1%” Posting Date: _ 9/ ’92 99 Closing Date: 7/ 2(7¢

Any contact made with this office regardiné the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1.

POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the

reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any

reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner

is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the

groperty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
ate. . '

DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or depuly zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written nofification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or wili go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing

(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning ar deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
poste%, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

. Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 00-] &5~ |-A°  Address 2418 BAMARRAVE . -

Petitioner's Name Z@g/{ « Depxay <=RoR ¢tgf'ﬂ7z HoisnTelephone _4/0 ~IEC-C T
Posting Date: Cf/ 5/’ / 99 Closing Date:

Wording for Sign: _To Permit 4  GIZ SE7BACK oM A CrRIER LOF S & FT AAD
B ERNT SETBAAK O 22 T /%zz [ FB 55D 27 ) ol LIEL g S5 AT

ANV 25 =7 F?Egﬁsgmfga/ ¥

WCR - Revised 7/28/99



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Reguiations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring praperty owners relative to property which is the subject of

an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly fo the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

——" — — ——— ——
N ——

For Newspaper Advertising:

item Number or Case Number: Pl ;
petitoner: cry £ SelBsur, Deboms [ SeBour BeHy L. Bofand
Address or Locatlon REE Bregrmars fhex .

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: Per’f\{ Sﬁ BOM(

address: 24V Bca mare Bl
AV hvere . (WD, 2123¢

Teiephone Number: _ St 10 !’75-0 ~ 29| ci

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ



Plat to accompany Petition for No:m:mj<m1m:om j.w_omowm_ Hearing

see pages § & & of the CHECKLIST for addltional required Informatiad

PROPERTY ADDRESS:

subdfvision name:

T s ]

T.L book# Jdollo# Jot# ,sectlon#

OWNER:

20_3:

datej_ . )
prepared by: Scaie of Drawing: 1=

@ Vicinly Map

Holin .
scale: 17=1000

LOCATION INFORMATION

Election Districl:

Counclimanic District:
=200 scale mapé;

Zamng:

Lot slze;

acreage square teel

public ﬂ-_c.tn-.

sewer: [ ] [}
water: [] []

yui no

0:mwmunuxa Bay Crlilcal Area; D D

Prior Zoning Hearlngs:

Zoning Office USE ONLY!
reviewsd by: ITEM #:  CASE#:

-15-



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director Date: September 20, 1999
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: S?Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans Review
SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for September 20, 1999
Item Nos. 070, 073, 074, 075, 076,
077, G79, 08¢, 081, 082, 083, 084,

<085} 086, 087, 088, 090, 091, 092,
093, 094, 097, 098, 099, and 100

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subiect
zoning items, and we have no comments.

RWB :tEJoi jrb

cc: File

ZACO9209.NOC
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Amold Jablon, Director
Department of Permits
and Development Management

Date: September 24, 1999

FROM: Amold F. ‘Pat’ Keller, 11, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Oﬁﬁce of Planning has no comment on the following petition(s):
Item No(s): 085

If there should be any questions or this office can provide additional information, please
contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Section Chief: C)é//%fm, 44/?% Gy —
70/ 7

AFK/IL

B |

N

C:JEFF_L'085.doc

S



A4, For-os5-h

. 7 . _Parris N. Glendening

- Maryland Department of Transportation Gavemor
State Highway Administration John D. Parcari
' Parker F. Williams
Administrator

Date: =.1%-99

Ms. Gwen Stephens RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of ItemNo. g JL L
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms Stephens:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State-roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-345-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state md.us). :

Very truly yours,

/,’/MZ

-/~ Kenneth A. McDonald Ir.
Acting Chief .
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number is I
ﬁéﬁ%aﬁa‘ Aeiay Service for impaired Hearing or Sgeech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Tolf Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 « Baitimore, MD 21203-6717
Sireet Addrecs: 707 North Cailvert Stroct o Saltimemen AEacctamed 2730
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